



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019 (Suspension of sentence)

RAJNI VERMA Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Bansal, Advocate

versus

ANIL MITTAL Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

% **ORDER**
12.01.2023

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Issue court notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronic mail, if any, as well as through counsel, returnable on 16.03.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2023/ab