



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

RAJNI VERMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. N.K. Bansal, Advocate.

versus

ANIL MITTAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Manish Dixit, Advocate (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

16.03.2023

%

1. In pursuance to the Court notice issued *vide* order dated 12.01.2023, learned counsel for the respondent has entered appearance.
2. At request, re-notify on 21.07.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 16, 2023/sn