



\$~28

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

**RAJNI VERMA**

..... Petitioner

Through:

versus

**ANIL MITTAL**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

%

**15.02.2024**

It is already 5:00 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 10.07.2024.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 15, 2024/dss**