



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019& CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

RAJNI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg, Adv.

versus

ANIL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana / Mr. Manish Dixit,
Advocate (throughVC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

1. It is already 5:30 p.m.
2. List on 8thOctober 2024.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JULY 10, 2024/sm