



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**  
**RAJNI VERMA** .....Petitioner  
Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg, Advocate.  
versus  
**ANIL MITTAL** .....Respondent  
Through: None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **25.02.2025**

1. On 31<sup>st</sup> January, 2025, the Petitioner was directed to file an affidavit specifying the timelines for paying the compensation awarded in the impugned order; however, the affidavit stated to be filed is not on record, as the same has been returned under objections, as the Petitioner did not serve a copy on the Respondent.
2. Irrespective, counsel for Petitioner states that in the said affidavit, the Petitioner has sought six months' time to make the payment to the Respondent, but not specified any commencement date. She further states that on failure to make the payment within the above period, the Petitioner shall surrender and undergo the sentence awarded under the impugned order.
3. Let an affidavit clearly specifying the above statement be also filed before the next date of hearing.
4. Renotify on 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**FEBRUARY 25, 2025/as**