



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 941/2019

RAJNI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Pallavi Garg, Advocate.
Mr. Rajesh Verma, Petitioner's
brother.

versus

ANIL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

15.04.2025

1. Ms. Pallavi Garg, Advocate was appointed by Delhi Legal Services Authority.¹ She states that DLSA has authorised her to seek discharge from the instant case.
2. Mr. Rajesh Verma, the brother of the Petitioner, is present in person.
3. In light of the above development, Ms. Pallavi Garg is discharged from representing the Petitioner. The Petitioner is permitted to be represented through a counsel of their choice. For this purpose, a short accommodation is given.
4. Renotify on 24th April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 15, 2025/as

¹ "DLSA"