



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

RAJNI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aaditya Verma and Mr. Deep
Soni, Advocates.

versus

ANIL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Nitesh Rana, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **24.04.2025**

1. Counsel for Petitioner states that an affidavit in compliance of Court's directions has been filed yesterday, i.e., 23rd April, 2025. A copy thereof has been handed over across the board. The same has been perused and returned back to the counsel for the Petitioner. It is noted that the said affidavit is not in compliance with this Court's previous directions.
2. Counsel for Petitioner states that he will file a fresh affidavit. The Court has also given him an opportunity to argue the matter on merits, however, in response, he states that he is not ready for arguments today as he has received the file only recently.
3. Accordingly, he is granted permission to file a fresh affidavit in compliance with the Court's direction within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Re-notify on 14th May, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 24, 2025

d.negi