



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL. M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

RAJNI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aditya Verma, Advocate**

versus

ANIL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.05.2025

%

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over since counsel for the Petitioner was not present.
2. It is already 04:30 pm. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter.
3. Re-notify on 08th August, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 14, 2025

SSC

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:17:04