



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

RAJNI VERMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Verma & Mr. Deep Soni,
Advs.

versus

ANIL MITTAL

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

20.12.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner states that as per Memorandum of Understanding, the settlement amount stands paid and there has been no default.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the Respondent.
3. Re-notify on 20th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 20, 2025/ng