



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 941/2019, CRL.M.(BAIL) 1575/2019**

RAJNI VERMAPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

ANIL MITTALRespondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
20.05.2026

%

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents.
2. Considering the petitioner is making payments in terms of the Memorandum of Understanding dated 06.08.2025 as recorded in order dated 08.08.2025, there is no occasion for keeping the present petition pending, the same is accordingly disposed of with liberty to the respondent to take appropriate steps if, as and when required, in accordance with law. Pending application also stands disposed of.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 20, 2026/rr